



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1987

Rameshwar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anand Prakash Pandey, V.P. Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up in the revised call, Mr. Ashwani Kumar Yadav, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the appellants.

2. He submits that he shall file his vakalatnama within three days in the registry. He further submits that since he has no relevant papers of the present criminal appeal, therefore, he may be granted some time to obtain the same.

3. List this case on 12th December, 2025.

4. Office to provide relevant papers of the present criminal appeal to the learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges.

November 18, 2025

Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)