



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2851 of 1987

Rameshwar And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anand Prakash Pandey, Ashwani Kumar
Yadav, V.P. Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. None has appeared for the appellant even in the revised call. Sri Acharya Rajesh Tripathi, learned AGA for the State is present.
2. Issue bailable warrant to the appellant (Rameshwar Singh) through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad returnable within six weeks.
3. List this case again on 20.4.2026 alongwith compliance report.

March 19, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)